
 
Monday 18 October Term 4 begins 

Year 12 Retreat and Leadership 

Monday 18 – Friday 22 
October 

Otago Polyfest MORE FM Arena 

Wednesday 20 October Years 7-10 Kavanagh’s Got Talent 

Cultural Awards Evening 7pm 

Thursday 21 October Otago University Liaison visit 

Friday 22 October Board of Trustees student rep voting day 

School Swimming Sports (only at Level 1) 

Monday 25 October Labour Day – school closed 

Wednesday 27 October Year 10 Market Day 

Thursday 28 October Junior O’Mathlon 4.00pm 

Senior O’Mathlon 7.00pm 

Years 9-13 Sports Awards 7.00pm, 
Auditorium 

Friday 29 October Mana Pounamu Awards 

Wednesday 3 November Board of Trustees meeting 6.00pm in 
D1.4 

Thursday 4 November Spring Concert 5.00pm 

Saturday 6 – Sunday 7 
November 

Year 11 Duke of Edinburgh Gold Tramp 

Monday 8 November 8HAI and 8JON trip to the Museum 

Monday 8 –Wednesday 

10 November 
Final reports issued for Years 11-13 

Tuesday 9 November 8HEN and 8TAU trip to the Museum 

Wednesday 10 November Senior Prizegiving 7.00pm in the Christian 
Brothers Gym 

Thursday 11 November 10.00am.  Leavers’ Mass (Year 13 parents 
welcome) 

Friday 12 November Year 8 HPV Vaccinations 

Monday 15 November – 
Friday 19 November 

Year 7-10 Assessment Week 

Tuesday 16 November – 
Friday 19 November 

Year 8 Camp 

Monday 22 November - 
Friday 26 November 

Junior Sports Tournament Week –             
Years 9 & 10 

Term 4 Dates 



Monday 22 November – 
Tuesday 14 December 

NZQA exam period 

Tuesday 23 November Year 9 & 10 South Island Volleyball 
Tournament 

Tuesday 30 November Year 9 Sports Day 

Wednesday 1 December School Closed - NCEA Accord Teacher 
Only Day 

Friday 3 December Year 9 New Entrants morning 

Year 7 New Entrants Day 

Peer Support Training 

Monday 6 December – 
Friday 10 December 

Year 10 Camp week 

Tuesday 7 December Year 7 & 8 Taieri Interchange at Taieri 
High School 

Thursday 9 December Years 7 & 8 Sports Awards 

Monday 13 December – 
Wednesday 15 December 

Duke of Edinburgh Silver Tramp 

Tuesday 14 December Years 7-10 Reports Issued 

Wednesday 15 December Junior Prizegiving at 11.00am in the 
school hall.  School will finish for the year 
at the end of prizegiving, approx. 
12.30pm 

2022 Start Dates 

Thursday 27 January – 
Tuesday 1 February 

Wednesday 2 February 

 
 
 
 
 

Thursday 3 February 

 

 

Individual Course Counselling for Years 
12 and 13 

Years 7 and 8 - 9.00am in the Auditorium 

Year 9 – 9.30am in the Christian Brothers 
Gym 

Year 10 – 10.00am in the Auditorium 

(full school uniform) 

Year 7 – 10 - Tutor class at 9.00am 

Years 11 - 13 - Meet in the Auditorium 
9.00am 

 


